## **SENATE**

## KENTICKT GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT FORM MINISTER OF M

## Amend printed copy of SB 101/SCS 1

On page 1, delete lines 16 and 17 in their entirety and insert the following in lieu thereof:

"(c) "Relative" means father, mother, brother, sister, husband, wife, son [,] <u>and</u> daughter [, aunt, uncle, son in law, and daughter in law]; and"; and

On page 12, delete line 27, and on page 13, delete lines 1 to 3 and insert the following in lieu thereof:

- "(f) Who holds any elective federal, state, county, or city office [Who holds a state office requiring the constitutional oath or is a member of the General Assembly; or
- (f) Who holds or discharges the duties of any civil or political office, deputyship, or agency under the city or county of his residence]; or"; and

On page 13, line 4, delete "(h)" and remove the brackets and strikethrough from "(g)"; and On page 13, line 7, delete "(i)" and remove the brackets and strikethrough from "(h)"; and On page 13, line 9, delete "(j)" and remove the brackets and strikethrough from "(i)"; and On page 13, line 15, delete "(h)" and remove the brackets and strikethrough from "(g)"."

Amendment No. SFA 1	Rep. Sen. David P. Givens
Committee Amendment	Signed: D
Floor Amendment \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	LRC Drafter: R.Ys. Jo Carole
Adopted:	Date:
Rejected:	Doc. ID: XXXX